506305577 10/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6352326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW SHIN	10/01/2020
JONATHAN DREWES	09/30/2020
MAXWELL KOTLARCHYK	10/01/2020
YEN-WEI LIN	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELON OPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	91 HARTWELL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17029589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (720) 277-7283

Email:ncassell@acuityip.comCorrespondent Name:NATHAN S. CASSELLAddress Line 1:5460 WARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ARVADA, COLORADO 80002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0008-000110US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN S. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan S. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0657

506305577

source=0008-000110US Assignment signed#page1.tif source=0008-000110US Assignment signed#page2.tif source=0008-000110US Assignment signed#page3.tif source=0008-000110US Assignment signed#page4.tif source=0008-000110US Assignment signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0658

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, we, **Andrew Shin** residing at 517 VFW Parkway, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, **Jonathan Drewes** residing at 1070 Kerwood Circle, Oviedo, FL 32765, **Maxwell Kotlarchyk** residing at 153 Newport Street, Arlington, MA 02476, and **Yen-Wei Lin** residing at 1 Chrysler Road, Apt. 1016, Natick, MA 01760 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new, original, and useful improvements in an invention entitled Scanning Patient Interface Systems And Methods and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/029,589, filed September 23, 2020; and

Whereas **Intelon Optics, Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at 91 Hartwell Avenue, Suite 301, Lexington, MA 02421, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee their full and exclusive right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, renewals, or substitute applications) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, reissues, renewals, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that, upon request and without further compensation, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in

1

any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Toward this end, Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignors

Date:		
		Andrew Shin
Date:	9/30/2020	J. Drower
		Jonathan Drewes
Date:		
		Maxwell Kotlarchyk
Date:		
		Yen-Wei Lin
Assign	<u>ee</u>	
Date:		_
		Dimitri Chernyak Chief Executive Officer

2

Intelon Optics, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0660 any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Toward this end, Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignors

Date:	
Date:	Andrew Shin
Pate:	
Date: 10/1/2070	Jonathan Drewes Maxwell Kotlarchyk
Pate:	Yen-Wei Lin
<u> Assignee</u>	
Date:	
	Dimitri Chernyak Chief Executive Officer Intelon Ontics, Inc.

any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Toward this end, Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignors

Date:	
	Andrew Shin
Date:	
	Jonathan Drewes
Date:	
	Maxwell Kotlarchyk
Date: 9/30/2020	y. W. Lin
	Yen-Wei Lin
<u>Assignee</u>	
Date:	
	Dimitri Chernyak
	Chief Executive Officer
	Intelon Optics, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 054069 FRAME: 0662 any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Toward this end, Assignors agree to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignors

Date:	10/01/20		
		Andrew Shin	
Date:			******
		Jonathan Drewes	
Date:			
		Maxweli Kotlarchyk	
Date:			
		Ven-Wei Lin	

Assignee

Date: $\frac{10}{01} \frac{12020}{12020}$

Dimitri Chernyak Chief Executive Officer Intelon Optics, Inc.